000002518 EN M. CHAMBERLAIN, P. A. **618 NE FIRST STREET** GAINESVILLE, FLORIDA (ZIP 32601-5305) TELEPHONE (352) 375-8540

FAX (352) 375-8554

EMAIL steve@gatortaxguy.com

March 7, 2001

Florida Department of State Division of Corporations P. O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, Florida 32314

Re: Merger of West Family HG Limited Partnership, West Family LG Limited Partnership and West Family, Inc. into SW & LW, LC

Dear Sir/Madam:

Enclosed are Articles of Merger, a Plan of Merger and a check in the amount of \$162.50. Please file same in your usual fashion, send me a certified copy of the Articles of Merger and send m<u>e</u> a 22 refund of any overpayment of fees. . ∵D

Please feel free to call me if you have any questi comments, etc.

Sincerely,

Steven M. Chamberlain

L01-2518

Enclosures. c: Sherlie West

ARTICLES OF MERGER

These Articles of Merger are intended to comply with the provisions of Florida Statutes Chapters 607 and 608 and Nevada Revised Statutes Chapter 92A.

Sherlie H. West, as an authorized Manager of and on behalf of SW & LW, LC, a Florida limited liability company, hereby 1-01-2518 states that:

1. SW & LW, LC, a limited liability company organized in Florida, whose address is 101 SW 23rd Terrace, Gainesville, Florida 32607, WEST FAMILY HG LIMITED PARTNERSHIP, a limited partnership organized in Nevada, whose address is 101 SW 23rd Terrace, Gainesville, Florida 32607, WEST FAMILY LG LIMITED PARTNERSHIP, a limited partnership organized in Nevada, whose address is 101 SW 23rd Terrace, Gainesville, Florida 32607, and WEST FAMILY, INC., a corporation organized in Nevada, whose address is 101 SW 23rd Terrace, Gainesville, Florida 32607, intend to merge. SW & LW, LC is governed by Florida law. WEST FAMILY HG LIMITED PARTNERSHIP, WEST FAMILY IG LIMITED PARTNERSHIP and WEST FAMILY, INC. are governed by Nevada law.

SW & LW, LC, WEST FAMILY HG LIMITED PARTNERSHIP, WEST 2. FAMILY LG LIMITED PARTNERSHIP and WEST FAMILY, INC. are the constituent entities. A Plan of Merger has been adopted by the unanimous written consent of each of partner of the limited partnerships which are constituent entities and by each stockholder of the corporation which is a constituent entity in the merger. The Plan of Merger was approved by SW & LW, LC in accordance with the applicable provisions of Florida Statütes m chapter 608. The Plan of Merger was approved by WEST FAMILY HG LIMITED PARTNERSHIP, WEST FAMILY LG LIMITED PARTNERSHIP and west FAMILY, INC. in accordance with Nevada law. A copy of the entire Plan of Merger is attached hereto as Exhibit A. The Plan of Merger is incorporated herein by reference.

The effective date of the merger shall be April 1, 2001. 3.

4. No amendment to the Articles of Organization of the surviving entity will result from the merger.

These Articles of Merger are hereby approved and adopted by each of the entities involved in the merger, by the partners of West Family HG Limited Partnership and West Eamily LG Limited Partnership, by each stockholder of West Family, Inc. and by each member and each Manager of SW & LW, LC on March 6, 2001.

herte Hukert

Sherlie H. West, individually,

Leeta C. West, individually

 \Box

and as Trustee of the the Sherlie H. West Trust

West Family, Inc.

Sherlie Heilest By: Sherlie H. West, President

West Family HG Limited

Partnership

by: Sherlie Huke

Sherlie H. West, as President of West Family, Inc., General Partner

and as Trustee of the Leeta C. West Trust and as Trustee of the Leeta C. West 1995 Trust

SW & LW, LC

Partnership

Sherlie Hugst by:_ Sherlie H. West, Manager

West Family LG Limited

by: Sherlie Hulest

Sherlie H. West, as President of West Family, Inc., General Partner

MAR -8 PM FIL ГП \Box S 3

4.

PLAN OF MERGER

This Plan of Merger is intended to comply with the provisions of Florida Statutes Chapter 608 and Nevada Revised Statutes Chapter 92A.

1. SW & LW, LC, a limited liability company organized in Florida, whose address is 101 SW 23rd Terrace, Gainesville, Florida 32607, WEST FAMILY HG LIMITED PARTNERSHIP, a limited partnership organized in Nevada, whose address is 101 SW 23rd Terrace, Gainesville, Florida 32607, WEST FAMILY LG LIMITED PARTNERSHIP, a limited partnership organized in Nevada, whose address is 101 SW 23rd Terrace, Gainesville, Florida 32607, and WEST FAMILY, INC., a corporation organized in Nevada whose address is 101 SW 23rd Terrace, Gainesville, Florida 32607 intend to merge. SW & LW, LC is governed by Florida law. WEST FAMILY HG LIMITED PARTNERSHIP, WEST FAMILY LG LIMITED PARTNERSHIP and WEST FAMILY, INC. are governed by Nevada law.

2. SW & LW, LC, a Florida limited liability company, shall be the survivor. The survivor shall be governed by Florida law.

3. Copies of process may be sent by the Secretary of State of Nevada to 101 SW 23rd Terrace, Gainesville, Florida 32607.

3. The merger shall take place on April 1, 2001.

4. The manner and basis of converting partnership interests of West Family HG Limited Partnership, partnership interests of West Family LG Limited Partnership and stock of West Family, Inc. into membership interests of the surviving entity shall be that the partnership interests of the partners of the partnerships which are merging into the surviving entity and the stock of the stockholders of the corporation which is merging into the surviving entity will terminate at the time of the merger, and such partnership interests and stock shall be converted into membership interests in the surviving entity, stated as a percentage of the total ownership of the surviving entity, in accordance with the relative fair market value of the constituent entities and the relative ownership of each of the partners, stockholders and members in each of the constituent entities immediately prior to the merger. There are no outstanding rights to acquire partnership interests or stock of any of the parties to the merger.

5. The membership agreement of the surviving entity shall not be affected by the merger.

6. Sherlie H. West and Leeta C. West are the Managers of the surviving entity. Management of the surviving entity is in the Managers. The business address of both of such Managers is 101 SW 23rd Terrace, Gainesville, FL 32607.

7. This merger is permitted by the laws of Florida and Nevada.

8. All statement required by the laws of Florida and Nevada to be set forth in the Plan of Merger have been so set forth.

This Plan of Merger is hereby approved and adopted by each of the entities involved in the merger, by the partners of West Family HG Limited Partnership and West Family LG Limited Partnership, by each stockholder of West Family, Inc. and by each member and each Manager of SW & LW, LC on <u>Murch 6</u>, 2001.

herke Hulest

Sherlie H. West, individually, and as Trustee of the the Sherlie H. West Trust

West Family, Inc.

sherte Huest By: Sherlie H. West, President

West Family HG Limited Partnership

Sharlie Huke by:

Sherlie H. West, as President of West Family, Inc., General Partner

Leeta C. West, individually, as Trustee of the Leeta C. West Trust and as Trustee of the Leeta C. West 1995 Trust

SW & LW, LC

healin Hard by: Sherlie H. West, Manager West Family LG Limited Partnership Sheslie by: Hulest. Sherlie H. West, as President of West Family, Inc., General Partner

ARTICLES OF MERGER Merger Sheet

MERGING:

,

ъ

WEST FAMILY HG LIMITED PARTNERSHIP AND WEST FAMILY, INC. both non-qualified Nevada entity.

INTO

SW & LW, LC, a Florida entity, L0100002518

File date: March 8, 2001

Corporate Specialist: Tammi Cline

Division of Corporations - P.O. BOX 6327 - Tallahassee, Florida 32314